
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 11104443

Procuring Entity DIGOS WATER DISTRICT

Title NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT (2 FAILED BIDDINGS) FOR THE MATERIALS FOR
VARIOUSPIPELINE EXPANSION (LOT C- CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS)- PART II

Area of Delivery Davao Del Sur

Solicitation Number: IB-2024-01-0076-0080

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Two Failed Biddings (Sec.
53.1)

Classification: Goods

Category: Construction Materials and
Supplies

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 261,278.17 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: JOVITO VISTAL TOLARESA
Head of BAC Secretariat
Rizal Avenue
Brgy. Zone II
Digos City
Davao Del Sur
Philippines 8002
63-082-5538742
63-082-5538742
dwdprocurement@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 01/08/2024

Last Updated / Time 01/08/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 07/08/2024 08:45 AM

Description
 
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DIGOS WATER DISTRICT
RIZAL AVENUE, DIGOS CITY

INVITATION FOR
NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT FOR TWO FAILED- BIDDINGS- (PART II)

Procurement of Materials for Various Pipeline Expansion Projects
(Lot C – Construction Materials)

1. The Digos Water District, through the Corporate Budget for the year 2024, intends to apply the sum of Two
Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Eight Pesos and 17/100 (Php 261,278.17) being the ABC to
payments under the contract for the following:

PURCHASE REQUEST NOs. PARTICULARS AMOUNT OF ABC
2024-01-0076;
2024-01-0077;
2024-01-0078;

Help

8/1/24, 5:41 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11104443 1/3

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


2024-01-0079;
2024-01-0080 Construction Materials

Php 261,278.17
Total Amount of ABC Php 261,278.17

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2. The Digos Water District now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods is required by
45 Calendar days upon receipt of Purchase Order.

3. The Procurement procedure for this requirement is Negotiated Procurement for Two- Failed Bidding pursuant to
Section 53.1 of 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

The selection of the successful offer shall be based on the best and final offer that will be submitted on the set
deadline by the BAC and which would meet the minimum technical specifications required.

4. Interested Bidders may obtain further information from Digos Water District at the address given below during
Mondays to Fridays, 8:00 a.m to 5:00 p.m.

5. Negotiation shall be on August 5, 2024 at 9:00 in the morning at the given address below and/or through video
conferencing or webcasting via Google Meet (the link will be provided at least 15 minutes before the Bid Opening).
Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend the activity.

6. Two (2) copies of the proposals (one original and one copy) must be submitted to the BAC which must be duly
received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below on or before August
7, 2024 at 8:45 in the morning. Late bids shall not be accepted.

7. Bid opening shall be on August 7, 2024 at 9:00 in the morning at the given address below and/or through video
conferencing or webcasting via Google Meet (the link will be provided at least 15 minutes before the Bid Opening).
Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend the activity.

8. Interested bidders shall submit the following documents in sealed envelopes, labeled as "Negotiated Procurement
for Two-Failed Biddings", with the title of the procurement project, name of the bidder, address, the contact details of
the bidder, addressed to the BAC.

A. Eligibility and Technical Documents

a) PhilGEPS Registration Number;

b) Bid Security in any of the following form as prescribed under the 2016 revised IRR of RA 9184:

i. In case of cash, Manager's Check, Bank Guarantee (2% of the ABC or Php 5,225.56);

ii. In case if Surety Bond, submit also a certification issued by the Insurance Commission or Original Copy Notarized
Bid Securing Declaration (5% of the ABC or Php 13,063.91)

iii. Bid Securing Declaration (Annex “D”).

c) Conformity with the Schedule of Requirements (Annex "A");

d) Conformity with the Technical Specifications (Annex "B");

e) Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement (OSS) (Annex “E”;

B. Financial Documents

f) Bid Form (Annex “F”)

g) Price Schedule (Annex “G”)

9. The Special Conditions of the Contract (Annex "C") shall form part of the contract. Other conditions of the contract
shall be governed by the implementation of the rules and regulations of RA 9184 and other related and applicable
laws.

10. The Digos Water District reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the
contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA
No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

11. For further information, please refer to:

JOVITO V. TOLARESA
Head - BAC Secretariat

8/1/24, 5:41 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11104443 2/3



Digos Water District
Rizal Avenue, Digos City, Davao del Sur
Telefax no. (082)553-8742
dwdprocurement@gmail.com

12. You may visit the following websites:

For downloading of Bidding Documents: https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph
https://digoswaterdistrict.gov.ph/

August 1, 2024

APHRODITE M. ADRALES
BAC Chairperson

Created by JOVITO VISTAL TOLARESA

Date Created 31/07/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

8/1/24, 5:41 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11104443 3/3

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

